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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1669 Andrew Smith              JR Tanque Verde       17:00.9  5:29  t  
    2    2  1628 Aric Accetta              JR Salpointe          17:12.6  5:33  t  
    3    3  1589 Kody Gluyas               SR Safford            17:29.7  5:38  t  
    4    4  1481 Connor Grusendorf         SR Mica Mountain      17:34.0  5:40  t  
    5    5  1586 Darrien Sprung            SR Sabino             17:47.8  5:44  t  
    6    6  1580 Noah Hymson               JR Sabino             17:51.5  5:45  t  
    7    7  1574 Jay Teso                  FR Rio Rico           17:54.6  5:46  t  
    8    8  1570 Jose Hernandez            JR Rio Rico           17:56.9  5:47  t  
    9    9  1664 Connor Dimaria            SR Tanque Verde       17:57.0  5:47  t  
   10   10  1572 Francisco Murrieta        SR Rio Rico           17:58.7  5:48  t  
   11   11  1678 Max Barron                SR Thatcher           18:00.3  5:48  t  
   12   12  1531 Theophile Irakoze         SR Palo Verde         18:04.0  5:49  i  
   13   13  1591 Grady Lackner             SO Safford            18:06.1  5:50  t  
   14   14  1630 Jackson Koontz            SR Salpointe          18:06.3  5:50  t  
   15   15  1631 Nathan Lehrling           JR Salpointe          18:06.7  5:50  t  
   16   16  1634 Aidan Whetton             SR Salpointe          18:09.5  5:51  t  
   17   17  1573 Arian Puig                FR Rio Rico           18:11.2  5:52  t  
   18   18  1665 Chris Jimenez             SR Tanque Verde       18:15.1  5:53  t  
   19   19  1593 Andrew Ortega             JR Safford            18:22.2  5:55  t  
   20   20  1364 Emiliano Caldera          SO Catalina           18:23.8  5:56  i  
   21   21  1682 Gavin Reed                SO Thatcher           18:26.8  5:57  t  
   22   22  1532 Care Makiir               SO Palo Verde         18:27.9  5:57  i  
   23   23  1680 Gene Huish                SR Thatcher           18:32.8  5:59  t  
   24   24  1670 Gabriel Snook             JR Tanque Verde       18:34.0  5:59  t  
   25   25  1681 Laethan Nelson            SR Thatcher           18:35.8  6:00  t  
   26   26  1366 Alexis Laurent            JR Catalina           18:36.7  6:00  i  
   27   27  1583 Nick Moffett              SO Sabino             18:37.9  6:00  t  
   28   28  1582 Joseph Markowski          SR Sabino             18:38.6  6:01  t  
   29   29  1633 Joseph Wagovich           SO Salpointe          18:39.1  6:01  t  
   30   30  1666 Kale Johnson              SO Tanque Verde       18:39.4  6:01  t  
   31   31  1571 Danny Knapp               JR Rio Rico           18:39.6  6:01  t  
   32   32  1684 Callum Winkler            JR Thatcher           18:40.4  6:01  t  
   33   33  1585 Juan Pablo Ozuna          SR Sabino             18:42.4  6:02  t  
   34   34  1483 Hector Moreno             SR Mica Mountain      18:44.6  6:02  t  
   35   35  1479 Carter Cox                JR Mica Mountain      18:45.0  6:03  t  
   36   36  1569 Julian Guillermo          SO Rio Rico           18:46.1  6:03  t  
   37   37  1581 Milo Mandolini            FR Sabino             18:48.9  6:04  t  
   38   38  1484 Dakota Zelmanovits        JR Mica Mountain      18:51.2  6:05  t  
   39   39  1478 Nathan Bersbach           JR Mica Mountain      18:54.6  6:06  t  
   40   40  1683 Cade Winkler              JR Thatcher           18:55.8  6:06  t  
   41   41  1482 Dylan McKnew              SR Mica Mountain      19:01.4  6:08  t  
   42   42  1480 Jasper George             SO Mica Mountain      19:01.8  6:08  t  
   43   43  1584 Aidan Gerdeman            JR Sabino             19:02.6  6:08  t  
   44   44  1632 Timothy Multhup           SO Salpointe          19:08.2  6:10  t  
   45   45  1367 Salomon Nkurunziza        JR Catalina           19:08.7  6:10  i  
   46   46  1629 Brady Bernard             FR Salpointe          19:26.1  6:16  t  
   47   47  1428 William Baldwin           SR Empire             19:32.0  6:18  i  
   48   48  1429 Daniel Brooks             SR Empire             19:33.4  6:18  i  
   49   49  1363 Laurel Bukuru             SR Catalina           19:38.1  6:20     
   50   50  1434 Jeffery (Taylor) Zobell   JR Empire             19:39.5  6:20     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  1668 Nic Rice                  SO Tanque Verde       19:45.4  6:22  t  
   52   52  1433 Jacob Stark               JR Empire             19:47.6  6:23     
   53   53  1362 August Abraham            JR Catalina           19:49.5  6:23     
   54   54  1602 David Egbert              SO Sahuarita          19:49.9  6:23     
   55   55  1430 Ukiah Dziadosz            FR Empire             19:54.3  6:25     
   56   56  1679 Brigham Neilson           SR Thatcher           19:55.2  6:25  t  
   57   57  1568 Fernando Cortez Jr.       JR Rio Rico           19:56.5  6:26  t  
   58   58  1711 George Barnes             JR Walden Grove       19:56.6  6:26     
   59       1420 Roman Barroso             FR Douglas            19:57.7  6:26     
   60   59  1365 David Kagabo              SR Catalina           20:17.7  6:32     
   61   60  1601 Carson Buchanan           SO Sahuarita          20:27.8  6:36     
   62   61  1606 Isaiah Rodriguez          SR Sahuarita          20:28.9  6:36     
   63   62  1667 Finn McGill               SO Tanque Verde       20:32.1  6:37  t  
   64   63  1590 Noah Gonzalez             SO Safford            20:32.4  6:37  t  
   65   64  1368 Eduard Saldamando         SR Catalina           20:37.5  6:39     
   66   65  1289 Jaiden Rosario            SO Andrada            20:40.9  6:40     
   67   66  1286 Copelan Cornelius         FR Andrada            20:41.1  6:40     
   68   67  1712 John Henry Gobert         JR Walden Grove       20:43.5  6:41     
   69   68  1592 Drew McBride              FR Safford            20:43.8  6:41  t  
   70       1421 Kaleb Peterson            SR Douglas            20:48.1  6:42     
   71   69  1290 Luke Yakovlev             SR Andrada            20:55.7  6:45     
   72   70  1588 Kendrick Fritz            FR Safford            20:56.9  6:45  t  
   73   71  1432 Ian Gregg                 JR Empire             20:58.6  6:46     
   74   72  1431 Christopher Fischer       SR Empire             21:00.4  6:46     
   75   73  1528 Jacob Blackketter         SR Palo Verde         21:01.3  6:46     
   76   74  1529 Shukuru Charone           JR Palo Verde         21:13.6  6:50     
   77   75  1288 Stephen Lara              JR Andrada            21:16.0  6:51     
   78   76  1605 William Hendricks         SO Sahuarita          21:23.8  6:54     
   79   77  1533 Mechack Mathumo           SO Palo Verde         21:34.6  6:57     
   80       1422 Israel Salcido            SO Douglas            21:36.1  6:58     
   81   78  1715 Vicente Paco              JR Walden Grove       21:37.5  6:58     
   82   79  1716 Jayden Quintero           FR Walden Grove       21:54.5  7:04     
   83   80  1714 Tyler Hogge               SO Walden Grove       21:54.8  7:04     
   84       1276 Alexander Siggers-Flore   SO Amphitheater       21:57.6  7:05     
   85   81  1530 Muneer Dawood             SR Palo Verde         21:58.1  7:05     
   86   82  1607 Gabriel Urbalejo          SR Sahuarita          22:20.5  7:12     
   87   83  1534 Godlove Nkeh              SR Palo Verde         22:31.3  7:15     
   88   84  1603 Jay Washington            FR Sahuarita          22:31.6  7:16     
   89   85  1285 Wyatt Broyles             SO Andrada            22:51.4  7:22     
   90   86  1604 Elijah Law                SO Sahuarita          22:54.1  7:23     
   91   87  1287 Isaac Kusch               SO Andrada            22:58.0  7:24     
   92   88  1284 Connor Azbill             FR Andrada            24:53.6  8:01     
   93   89  1587 Michael Cuevas            FR Safford            25:25.5  8:11  t  
   94       1275 Laythan Pablo             JR Amphitheater       25:26.0  8:12     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    73  Rio Rico                    (  18:08.2  1:30:41.0   0:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1574 Jay Teso               FR   17:54.6 
  2      8   1570 Jose Hernandez         JR   17:56.9 
  3     10   1572 Francisco Murrieta     SR   17:58.7 
  4     17   1573 Arian Puig             FR   18:11.2 
  5     31   1571 Danny Knapp            JR   18:39.6 
  6   ( 36)  1569 Julian Guillermo       SO   18:46.1 
  7   ( 57)  1568 Fernando Cortez Jr.    JR   19:56.5 
 
  2.    76  Salpointe                   (  18:02.9  1:30:14.2   1:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1628 Aric Accetta           JR   17:12.6 
  2     14   1630 Jackson Koontz         SR   18:06.3 
  3     15   1631 Nathan Lehrling        JR   18:06.7 
  4     16   1634 Aidan Whetton          SR   18:09.5 
  5     29   1633 Joseph Wagovich        SO   18:39.1 
  6   ( 44)  1632 Timothy Multhup        SO   19:08.2 
  7   ( 46)  1629 Brady Bernard          FR   19:26.1 
 
  3.    82  Tanque Verde                (  18:05.3  1:30:26.4   1:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1669 Andrew Smith           JR   17:00.9 
  2      9   1664 Connor Dimaria         SR   17:57.0 
  3     18   1665 Chris Jimenez          SR   18:15.1 
  4     24   1670 Gabriel Snook          JR   18:34.0 
  5     30   1666 Kale Johnson           SO   18:39.4 
  6   ( 51)  1668 Nic Rice               SO   19:45.4 
  7   ( 62)  1667 Finn McGill            SO   20:32.1 
 
  4.    99  Sabino                      (  18:19.7  1:31:38.2   0:54.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1586 Darrien Sprung         SR   17:47.8 
  2      6   1580 Noah Hymson            JR   17:51.5 
  3     27   1583 Nick Moffett           SO   18:37.9 
  4     28   1582 Joseph Markowski       SR   18:38.6 
  5     33   1585 Juan Pablo Ozuna       SR   18:42.4 
  6   ( 37)  1581 Milo Mandolini         FR   18:48.9 
  7   ( 43)  1584 Aidan Gerdeman         JR   19:02.6 
 
  5.   112  Thatcher                    (  18:27.3  1:32:16.1   0:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1678 Max Barron             SR   18:00.3 
  2     21   1682 Gavin Reed             SO   18:26.8 
  3     23   1680 Gene Huish             SR   18:32.8 
  4     25   1681 Laethan Nelson         SR   18:35.8 
  5     32   1684 Callum Winkler         JR   18:40.4 
  6   ( 40)  1683 Cade Winkler           JR   18:55.8 
  7   ( 56)  1679 Brigham Neilson        SR   19:55.2 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   150  Mica Mountain               (  18:33.9  1:32:49.4   1:20.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1481 Connor Grusendorf      SR   17:34.0 
  2     34   1483 Hector Moreno          SR   18:44.6 
  3     35   1479 Carter Cox             JR   18:45.0 
  4     38   1484 Dakota Zelmanovits     JR   18:51.2 
  5     39   1478 Nathan Bersbach        JR   18:54.6 
  6   ( 41)  1482 Dylan McKnew           SR   19:01.4 
  7   ( 42)  1480 Jasper George          SO   19:01.8 
 
  7.   166  Safford                     (  19:02.9  1:35:14.2   3:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1589 Kody Gluyas            SR   17:29.7 
  2     13   1591 Grady Lackner          SO   18:06.1 
  3     19   1593 Andrew Ortega          JR   18:22.2 
  4     63   1590 Noah Gonzalez          SO   20:32.4 
  5     68   1592 Drew McBride           FR   20:43.8 
  6   ( 70)  1588 Kendrick Fritz         FR   20:56.9 
  7   ( 89)  1587 Michael Cuevas         FR   25:25.5 
 
  8.   193  Catalina                    (  19:07.4  1:35:36.8   1:25.7) 
========================================== 
  1     20   1364 Emiliano Caldera       SO   18:23.8 
  2     26   1366 Alexis Laurent         JR   18:36.7 
  3     45   1367 Salomon Nkurunziza     JR   19:08.7 
  4     49   1363 Laurel Bukuru          SR   19:38.1 
  5     53   1362 August Abraham         JR   19:49.5 
  6   ( 59)  1365 David Kagabo           SR   20:17.7 
  7   ( 64)  1368 Eduard Saldamando      SR   20:37.5 
 
  9.   252  Empire                      (  19:41.4  1:38:26.8   0:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1     47   1428 William Baldwin        SR   19:32.0 
  2     48   1429 Daniel Brooks          SR   19:33.4 
  3     50   1434 Jeffery (Taylor) Zobell JR   19:39.5 
  4     52   1433 Jacob Stark            JR   19:47.6 
  5     55   1430 Ukiah Dziadosz         FR   19:54.3 
  6   ( 71)  1432 Ian Gregg              JR   20:58.6 
  7   ( 72)  1431 Christopher Fischer    SR   21:00.4 
 
 10.   258  Palo Verde                  (  20:04.3  1:40:21.4   3:30.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1531 Theophile Irakoze      SR   18:04.0 
  2     22   1532 Care Makiir            SO   18:27.9 
  3     73   1528 Jacob Blackketter      SR   21:01.3 
  4     74   1529 Shukuru Charone        JR   21:13.6 
  5     77   1533 Mechack Mathumo        SO   21:34.6 
  6   ( 81)  1530 Muneer Dawood          SR   21:58.1 
  7   ( 83)  1534 Godlove Nkeh           SR   22:31.3 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Boys 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   333  Sahuarita                   (  20:54.2  1:44:30.9   2:30.6) 
========================================== 
  1     54   1602 David Egbert           SO   19:49.9 
  2     60   1601 Carson Buchanan        SO   20:27.8 
  3     61   1606 Isaiah Rodriguez       SR   20:28.9 
  4     76   1605 William Hendricks      SO   21:23.8 
  5     82   1607 Gabriel Urbalejo       SR   22:20.5 
  6   ( 84)  1603 Jay Washington         FR   22:31.6 
  7   ( 86)  1604 Elijah Law             SO   22:54.1 
 
 12.   360  Andrada                     (  21:17.1  1:46:25.1   2:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1     65   1289 Jaiden Rosario         SO   20:40.9 
  2     66   1286 Copelan Cornelius      FR   20:41.1 
  3     69   1290 Luke Yakovlev          SR   20:55.7 
  4     75   1288 Stephen Lara           JR   21:16.0 
  5     85   1285 Wyatt Broyles          SO   22:51.4 
  6   ( 87)  1287 Isaac Kusch            SO   22:58.0 
  7   ( 88)  1284 Connor Azbill          FR   24:53.6 
 
 13.   362  Walden Grove                (  21:13.4  1:46:06.9   1:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1     58   1711 George Barnes          JR   19:56.6 
  2     67   1712 John Henry Gobert      JR   20:43.5 
  3     78   1715 Vicente Paco           JR   21:37.5 
  4     79   1716 Jayden Quintero        FR   21:54.5 
  5     80   1714 Tyler Hogge            SO   21:54.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Douglas                     
          1420 Roman Barroso FR,  1421 Kaleb Peterson SR,  1422 Israel Salcido SO 
 
Amphitheater                
          1276 Alexander Siggers-Flores SO,  1275 Laythan Pablo JR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1626 Alex Montano              SR Salpointe          20:03.0  6:28  t  
    2    2  1471 Alana Alva                SO Mica Mountain      20:29.9  6:36  t  
    3    3  1705 Riley Amarillas           JR Walden Grove       20:51.1  6:43  i  
    4    4  1663 Zoe Portewig              SR Tanque Verde       21:23.6  6:54  i  
    5    5  1561 Isabella Bravo            SO Rio Rico           21:28.1  6:55  t  
    6    6  1599 Naomi Taylor              FR Sahuarita          21:28.7  6:55  i  
    7    7  1473 Hailey Burke              FR Mica Mountain      21:30.8  6:56  t  
    8    8  1578 Trinity Markowski         JR Sabino             21:50.8  7:02  t  
    9    9  1476 Madison Vigil             FR Mica Mountain      21:55.2  7:04  t  
   10   10  1672 Sedona Nelson             SR Thatcher           22:00.2  7:05  t  
   11   11  1674 Jade Richardson           SO Thatcher           22:01.8  7:06  t  
   12   12  1627 Rubi Montano              JR Salpointe          22:02.4  7:06  t  
   13   13  1564 Johana Holman             SR Rio Rico           22:09.3  7:08  t  
   14   14  1567 Suzette Trujillo          SO Rio Rico           22:17.4  7:11  t  
   15   15  1576 Elisa Hurn                JR Sabino             22:20.5  7:12  t  
   16   16  1597 Juliana Silvester         JR Sahuarita          22:27.6  7:14  i  
   17   17  1423 Taryn Baldwin             SO Empire             22:31.5  7:15  i  
   18       1419 Mercedes Rangel           SR Douglas            22:32.7  7:16  i  
   19   18  1472 Kyla Boxley               FR Mica Mountain      22:39.0  7:18  t  
   20   19  1677 Sophie Welker             SR Thatcher           22:41.6  7:19  t  
   21   20  1671 Brooklynn Dorr            SR Thatcher           22:47.7  7:21  t  
   22   21  1710 Lily Olsen                SO Walden Grove       22:49.9  7:21  i  
   23   22  1673 London Rhoton             FR Thatcher           23:08.8  7:27  t  
   24   23  1659 Bridget Gahr              SO Tanque Verde       23:09.1  7:28     
   25   24  1675 Danielle Welker           SR Thatcher           23:17.2  7:30  t  
   26       1418 Ana Bojorquez             JR Douglas            23:19.1  7:31     
   27   25  1575 Brooklyn Ball             SO Sabino             23:22.6  7:32  t  
   28   26  1623 Cristina Conlon           JR Salpointe          23:29.6  7:34  t  
   29   27  1706 Kaela Castro              JR Walden Grove       23:30.7  7:35     
   30   28  1621 Sophie Al Nassif          FR Salpointe          23:40.3  7:38  t  
   31   29  1661 Nina Mennella             JR Tanque Verde       23:42.6  7:38     
   32   30  1622 Maya Balina               SO Salpointe          23:44.1  7:39  t  
   33   31  1579 Aydin Sabel               JR Sabino             23:44.5  7:39  t  
   34   32  1676 Emily Welker              FR Thatcher           23:46.4  7:40  t  
   35   33  1624 Araceli Gonzales          JR Salpointe          23:56.5  7:43  t  
   36   34  1563 Ana Enriquez              SR Rio Rico           23:56.7  7:43  t  
   37   35  1625 Mariana Guerrero          SO Salpointe          24:12.7  7:48  t  
   38   36  1662 Martina Pfleger           SO Tanque Verde       24:15.2  7:49     
   39   37  1566 Kaylee Rivas              SR Rio Rico           24:20.7  7:51  t  
   40   38  1477 Michelle Zubel            SR Mica Mountain      24:24.2  7:52  t  
   41   39  1475 Emma Quigley              SO Mica Mountain      24:32.5  7:54  t  
   42       1273 Angelina Bawdon           SR Amphitheater       24:34.0  7:55     
   43   40  1565 Ana Martinez Cordoba      SR Rio Rico           24:38.8  7:56  t  
   44   41  1424 Evelyn Holyoak            JR Empire             24:46.1  7:59     
   45       1360 Chanceline Manyom         SO Catalina           24:50.4  8:00     
   46   42  1280 Nathalia Lambert          FR Andrada            24:53.1  8:01     
   47   43  1598 Angela Stinnett           JR Sahuarita          24:55.9  8:02     
   48   44  1577 Chloe Kazantzis           SR Sabino             24:58.6  8:03  t  
   49   45  1707 Hala Ela                  SO Walden Grove       25:13.4  8:08     
   50   46  1709 Madison Miranda           SO Walden Grove       25:14.5  8:08     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  1426 Brooke Williamson         SO Empire             25:32.7  8:14     
   52   48  1658 Kadynce Drummond          FR Tanque Verde       25:40.6  8:16     
   53   49  1562 Jennifer Castro           SR Rio Rico           25:51.3  8:20  t  
   54       1524 Alexis Guerrero           JR Palo Verde         25:58.6  8:22     
   55   50  1660 Eve Jones                 JR Tanque Verde       26:01.5  8:23     
   56   51  1425 Nathalia Marchese         SR Empire             26:05.8  8:24     
   57   52  1427 Elena Yinh                JR Empire             26:13.1  8:27     
   58   53  1474 Jillian Hager             JR Mica Mountain      26:26.7  8:31  t  
   59   54  1657 Kayla Brown               FR Tanque Verde       26:36.6  8:34     
   60       1274 Princess Kionna Nunley    SO Amphitheater       27:16.2  8:47     
   61   55  1600 Kathryn Wade              JR Sahuarita          27:22.5  8:49     
   62       1526 Belen Rowley              JR Palo Verde         27:47.4  8:57     
   63       1525 Kyla Miguel               JR Palo Verde         27:48.0  8:57     
   64   56  1596 Alexandra Rosales         FR Sahuarita          28:17.7  9:07     
   65   57  1283 Cecelia Stange            FR Andrada            28:21.5  9:08     
   66   58  1594 Elizabeth Morgan          FR Sahuarita          28:22.0  9:08     
   67   59  1278 Ariana Hawkins            FR Andrada            29:00.8  9:21     
   68   60  1279 Lindsey Hurley            SO Andrada            29:39.4  9:33     
   69       1361 Trinity Williams          JR Catalina           31:14.3 10:04     
   70       1527 Gloria Sanchez            SR Palo Verde         31:24.0 10:07     
   71   61  1281 Bella Le Duc              FR Andrada            31:46.4 10:14     
   72   62  1282 Ainslie Lowe              SO Andrada            31:58.4 10:18     
   73   63  1277 Celina Galdeano           SO Andrada            34:05.2 10:59     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    74  Mica Mountain               (  22:11.9  1:50:59.1   3:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1471 Alana Alva             SO   20:29.9 
  2      7   1473 Hailey Burke           FR   21:30.8 
  3      9   1476 Madison Vigil          FR   21:55.2 
  4     18   1472 Kyla Boxley            FR   22:39.0 
  5     38   1477 Michelle Zubel         SR   24:24.2 
  6   ( 39)  1475 Emma Quigley           SO   24:32.5 
  7   ( 53)  1474 Jillian Hager          JR   26:26.7 
 
  2.    82  Thatcher                    (  22:32.1  1:52:40.1   1:08.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1672 Sedona Nelson          SR   22:00.2 
  2     11   1674 Jade Richardson        SO   22:01.8 
  3     19   1677 Sophie Welker          SR   22:41.6 
  4     20   1671 Brooklynn Dorr         SR   22:47.7 
  5     22   1673 London Rhoton          FR   23:08.8 
  6   ( 24)  1675 Danielle Welker        SR   23:17.2 
  7   ( 32)  1676 Emily Welker           FR   23:46.4 
 
  3.    97  Salpointe                   (  22:35.9  1:52:59.4   3:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1626 Alex Montano           SR   20:03.0 
  2     12   1627 Rubi Montano           JR   22:02.4 
  3     26   1623 Cristina Conlon        JR   23:29.6 
  4     28   1621 Sophie Al Nassif       FR   23:40.3 
  5     30   1622 Maya Balina            SO   23:44.1 
  6   ( 33)  1624 Araceli Gonzales       JR   23:56.5 
  7   ( 35)  1625 Mariana Guerrero       SO   24:12.7 
 
  4.   103  Rio Rico                    (  22:50.5  1:54:12.2   2:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1561 Isabella Bravo         SO   21:28.1 
  2     13   1564 Johana Holman          SR   22:09.3 
  3     14   1567 Suzette Trujillo       SO   22:17.4 
  4     34   1563 Ana Enriquez           SR   23:56.7 
  5     37   1566 Kaylee Rivas           SR   24:20.7 
  6   ( 40)  1565 Ana Martinez Cordoba   SR   24:38.8 
  7   ( 49)  1562 Jennifer Castro        SR   25:51.3 
 
  5.   123  Sabino                      (  23:15.4  1:56:17.0   3:07.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1578 Trinity Markowski      JR   21:50.8 
  2     15   1576 Elisa Hurn             JR   22:20.5 
  3     25   1575 Brooklyn Ball          SO   23:22.6 
  4     31   1579 Aydin Sabel            JR   23:44.5 
  5     44   1577 Chloe Kazantzis        SR   24:58.6 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   140  Tanque Verde                (  23:38.3  1:58:11.1   4:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1663 Zoe Portewig           SR   21:23.6 
  2     23   1659 Bridget Gahr           SO   23:09.1 
  3     29   1661 Nina Mennella          JR   23:42.6 
  4     36   1662 Martina Pfleger        SO   24:15.2 
  5     48   1658 Kadynce Drummond       FR   25:40.6 
  6   ( 50)  1660 Eve Jones              JR   26:01.5 
  7   ( 54)  1657 Kayla Brown            FR   26:36.6 
 
  7.   142  Walden Grove                (  23:32.0  1:57:39.6   4:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1705 Riley Amarillas        JR   20:51.1 
  2     21   1710 Lily Olsen             SO   22:49.9 
  3     27   1706 Kaela Castro           JR   23:30.7 
  4     45   1707 Hala Ela               SO   25:13.4 
  5     46   1709 Madison Miranda        SO   25:14.5 
 
  8.   176  Sahuarita                   (  24:54.5  2:04:32.4   6:49.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1599 Naomi Taylor           FR   21:28.7 
  2     16   1597 Juliana Silvester      JR   22:27.6 
  3     43   1598 Angela Stinnett        JR   24:55.9 
  4     55   1600 Kathryn Wade           JR   27:22.5 
  5     56   1596 Alexandra Rosales      FR   28:17.7 
  6   ( 58)  1594 Elizabeth Morgan       FR   28:22.0 
 
  9.   208  Empire                      (  25:01.9  2:05:09.2   3:41.6) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1423 Taryn Baldwin          SO   22:31.5 
  2     41   1424 Evelyn Holyoak         JR   24:46.1 
  3     47   1426 Brooke Williamson      SO   25:32.7 
  4     51   1425 Nathalia Marchese      SR   26:05.8 
  5     52   1427 Elena Yinh             JR   26:13.1 
 
 10.   279  Andrada                     (  28:44.3  2:23:41.2   6:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1     42   1280 Nathalia Lambert       FR   24:53.1 
  2     57   1283 Cecelia Stange         FR   28:21.5 
  3     59   1278 Ariana Hawkins         FR   29:00.8 
  4     60   1279 Lindsey Hurley         SO   29:39.4 
  5     61   1281 Bella Le Duc           FR   31:46.4 
  6   ( 62)  1282 Ainslie Lowe           SO   31:58.4 
  7   ( 63)  1277 Celina Galdeano        SO   34:05.2 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Douglas                     
          1419 Mercedes Rangel SR,  1418 Ana Bojorquez JR 
 
Amphitheater                
          1273 Angelina Bawdon SR,  1274 Princess Kionna Nunley SO 
 
Catalina                    
          1360 Chanceline Manyom SO,  1361 Trinity Williams JR 
 
Palo Verde                  
          1524 Alexis Guerrero JR,  1526 Belen Rowley JR,  1525 Kyla Miguel JR,  1527 
Gloria Sanchez SR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1339 Gabriel Cummins           SR Buena              16:27.2  5:18  t  
    2    2  1341 Nick Hiser                SR Buena              16:30.8  5:19  t  
    3    3  1518 Jorge Felix Valle         SR Nogales            16:58.0  5:28  t  
    4    4  1356 Micah Neese               SR Canyon Del Oro     17:12.1  5:33  t  
    5    5  1441 Jackson Gant-Golston      SO Flowing Wells      17:24.3  5:37  i  
    6    6  1465 Noah Brunet               SR Ironwood Ridge     17:34.1  5:40  t  
    7    7  1377 Braddock Brockschmidt     JR Catalina Fthlls    17:35.4  5:40  t  
    8    8  1469 Gage Robbins              SR Ironwood Ridge     17:37.5  5:41  t  
    9    9  1344 Damien Volgende           JR Buena              17:40.8  5:42  t  
   10   10  1520 Alec Guerra               JR Nogales            17:42.1  5:42  t  
   11   11  1342 Benjamin Paige            SR Buena              17:43.9  5:43  t  
   12   12  1470 Mason Tengel              SR Ironwood Ridge     17:49.7  5:45  t  
   13   13  1468 John Richardson           JR Ironwood Ridge     17:50.9  5:45  t  
   14   14  1382 Samuel Zink               SR Catalina Fthlls    17:51.4  5:45  t  
   15   15  1464 Jack Bergeson             SO Ironwood Ridge     17:51.7  5:45  t  
   16   16  1466 Sameer Howe               JR Ironwood Ridge     17:53.6  5:46  t  
   17   17  1404 Mason Seader              FR Cienega            17:56.7  5:47  t  
   18   18  1376 Luke Bonaime              SR Catalina Fthlls    18:00.0  5:48  t  
   19   19  1379 Aiden Junker              SR Catalina Fthlls    18:16.7  5:53  t  
   20   20  1399 Sterling Bee              SR Cienega            18:17.8  5:54  t  
   21   21  1504 Diego Gutierrez           JR Mountain View      18:19.1  5:54  i  
   22   22  1340 Marco Hernandez           SR Buena              18:23.4  5:56  t  
   23   23  1403 Abinadi Saxey             SO Cienega            18:24.8  5:56  t  
   24   24  1380 Caleb Leonard             JR Catalina Fthlls    18:26.6  5:57  t  
   25       1416 Cristofer Trevizo         SR Desert View        18:34.8  5:59  i  
   26   25  1516 Jose Coronado II          JR Nogales            18:34.9  5:59  t  
   27   26  1355 Agustus Mitchell          FR Canyon Del Oro     18:35.4  6:00  t  
   28   27  1506 Andres Samaniego          SR Mountain View      18:41.7  6:02  i  
   29   28  1517 David Felix Valle         JR Nogales            18:45.7  6:03  t  
   30   29  1439 Kevin Chavira             SO Flowing Wells      18:45.7  6:03  i  
   31   30  1467 Mason Gutierrez           JR Ironwood Ridge     18:48.1  6:04  t  
   32   31  1343 Evan Straight             JR Buena              18:50.4  6:04  t  
   33   32  1358 John Sportsman            JR Canyon Del Oro     18:53.0  6:05  t  
   34   33  1354 Debabu Girard             SR Canyon Del Oro     18:53.0  6:05  t  
   35   34  1507 Adam Velazco              SR Mountain View      18:55.1  6:06  i  
   36   35  1522 Joel Martinez Peralta     JR Nogales            18:56.3  6:06  t  
   37   36  1503 Charles Blasko            SR Mountain View      19:01.1  6:08  i  
   38   37  1398 Thomas Baus               SR Cienega            19:02.2  6:08  t  
   39   38  1442 Juan Ibarra               SO Flowing Wells      19:07.4  6:10     
   40   39  1345 Ryan Wilde                SR Buena              19:12.5  6:11  t  
   41   40  1402 Jayden Larson             JR Cienega            19:18.1  6:13  t  
   42   41  1359 Caden Young               SO Canyon Del Oro     19:22.1  6:15  t  
   43   42  1440 Bryan Gamino              FR Flowing Wells      19:30.9  6:17     
   44   43  1353 Adam Boney                JR Canyon Del Oro     19:32.4  6:18  t  
   45   44  1505 Lux Hammar                SR Mountain View      19:35.7  6:19     
   46   45  1401 Adam Joyner-Norton        JR Cienega            19:39.0  6:20  t  
   47   46  1443 Derrick Johnson           SR Flowing Wells      19:44.4  6:22     
   48   47  1519 Pablo Fernandez           FR Nogales            19:47.0  6:23  t  
   49   48  1521 Jose Ledezma              SR Nogales            19:47.6  6:23  t  
   50   49  1378 Fox Foster                JR Catalina Fthlls    19:48.2  6:23  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  1445 Bryan Rodriguez           JR Flowing Wells      19:50.9  6:24     
   52   51  1400 Luke Figueroa             SR Cienega            20:02.5  6:28  t  
   53       1413 Ivan Angulo               SR Desert View        20:16.9  6:32     
   54   52  1357 Daniel Pearson Jurabe     JR Canyon Del Oro     20:29.9  6:36  t  
   55   53  1444 Jacob Johnson             JR Flowing Wells      20:32.9  6:37     
   56   54  1618 Evan Reuter               SR Sahuaro            20:34.3  6:38     
   57   55  1381 Benjamin McNeill          SO Catalina Fthlls    20:34.4  6:38  t  
   58   56  1508 Jonathan Wardell          FR Mountain View      20:54.5  6:44     
   59   57  1545 Angel Sepulveda           JR Pueblo             21:05.7  6:48     
   60   58  1386 Gerardo Bareras           SR Cholla             21:11.5  6:50     
   61   59  1387 Diego Caranco             SR Cholla             21:29.1  6:55     
   62   60  1619 Jaiden Weisenberger       SO Sahuaro            21:34.2  6:57     
   63   61  1620 Paris Yates               FR Sahuaro            21:40.5  6:59     
   64   62  1617 Colton Bunch              FR Sahuaro            22:55.1  7:23     
   65   63  1540 Joaquin Diaz              SO Pueblo             22:55.4  7:23     
   66   64  1390 Terry Garcia              SO Cholla             23:13.7  7:29     
   67   65  1388 Nathan Espinoza           SR Cholla             23:21.2  7:31     
   68       1414 Manuel Madrid             FR Desert View        23:24.4  7:32     
   69   66  1544 Ulysses Martinez          FR Pueblo             23:24.5  7:33     
   70   67  1615 Amon Batain               SR Sahuaro            23:46.2  7:40     
   71   68  1389 Tryon Francisco           SO Cholla             23:51.7  7:41     
   72   69  1541 Francisco Encinas         SR Pueblo             24:23.5  7:52     
   73   70  1542 David Haro                JR Pueblo             24:53.8  8:01     
   74       1417 Kamil Vegas                8 Desert View        25:18.3  8:09     
   75   71  1546 Jozeph Smith              SO Pueblo             26:58.6  8:41     
   76   72  1616 Theo Boyd                 FR Sahuaro            28:06.2  9:03     
            1543 Manuel Leal               FR Pueblo                               
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    45  Buena                       (  17:21.3  1:26:46.1   1:56.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1339 Gabriel Cummins        SR   16:27.2 
  2      2   1341 Nick Hiser             SR   16:30.8 
  3      9   1344 Damien Volgende        JR   17:40.8 
  4     11   1342 Benjamin Paige         SR   17:43.9 
  5     22   1340 Marco Hernandez        SR   18:23.4 
  6   ( 31)  1343 Evan Straight          JR   18:50.4 
  7   ( 39)  1345 Ryan Wilde             SR   19:12.5 
 
  2.    54  Ironwood Ridge              (  17:44.8  1:28:43.9   0:17.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1465 Noah Brunet            SR   17:34.1 
  2      8   1469 Gage Robbins           SR   17:37.5 
  3     12   1470 Mason Tengel           SR   17:49.7 
  4     13   1468 John Richardson        JR   17:50.9 
  5     15   1464 Jack Bergeson          SO   17:51.7 
  6   ( 16)  1466 Sameer Howe            JR   17:53.6 
  7   ( 30)  1467 Mason Gutierrez        JR   18:48.1 
 
  3.    82  Catalina Foothills          (  18:02.1  1:30:10.1   0:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1377 Braddock Brockschmidt  JR   17:35.4 
  2     14   1382 Samuel Zink            SR   17:51.4 
  3     18   1376 Luke Bonaime           SR   18:00.0 
  4     19   1379 Aiden Junker           SR   18:16.7 
  5     24   1380 Caleb Leonard          JR   18:26.6 
  6   ( 49)  1378 Fox Foster             JR   19:48.2 
  7   ( 55)  1381 Benjamin McNeill       SO   20:34.4 
 
  4.   101  Nogales                     (  18:11.4  1:30:57.0   1:58.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1518 Jorge Felix Valle      SR   16:58.0 
  2     10   1520 Alec Guerra            JR   17:42.1 
  3     25   1516 Jose Coronado II       JR   18:34.9 
  4     28   1517 David Felix Valle      JR   18:45.7 
  5     35   1522 Joel Martinez Peralta  JR   18:56.3 
  6   ( 47)  1519 Pablo Fernandez        FR   19:47.0 
  7   ( 48)  1521 Jose Ledezma           SR   19:47.6 
 
  5.   136  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:35.2  1:32:55.6   2:10.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1356 Micah Neese            SR   17:12.1 
  2     26   1355 Agustus Mitchell       FR   18:35.4 
  3     32   1358 John Sportsman         JR   18:53.0 
  4     33   1354 Debabu Girard          SR   18:53.0 
  5     41   1359 Caden Young            SO   19:22.1 
  6   ( 43)  1353 Adam Boney             JR   19:32.4 
  7   ( 52)  1357 Daniel Pearson Jurabe  JR   20:29.9 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   137  Cienega                     (  18:36.0  1:32:59.6   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1404 Mason Seader           FR   17:56.7 
  2     20   1399 Sterling Bee           SR   18:17.8 
  3     23   1403 Abinadi Saxey          SO   18:24.8 
  4     37   1398 Thomas Baus            SR   19:02.2 
  5     40   1402 Jayden Larson          JR   19:18.1 
  6   ( 45)  1401 Adam Joyner-Norton     JR   19:39.0 
  7   ( 51)  1400 Luke Figueroa          SR   20:02.5 
 
  7.   160  Flowing Wells               (  18:54.6  1:34:32.7   2:20.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1441 Jackson Gant-Golston   SO   17:24.3 
  2     29   1439 Kevin Chavira          SO   18:45.7 
  3     38   1442 Juan Ibarra            SO   19:07.4 
  4     42   1440 Bryan Gamino           FR   19:30.9 
  5     46   1443 Derrick Johnson        SR   19:44.4 
  6   ( 50)  1445 Bryan Rodriguez        JR   19:50.9 
  7   ( 53)  1444 Jacob Johnson          JR   20:32.9 
 
  8.   162  Mountain View Marana        (  18:54.6  1:34:32.7   1:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   1504 Diego Gutierrez        JR   18:19.1 
  2     27   1506 Andres Samaniego       SR   18:41.7 
  3     34   1507 Adam Velazco           SR   18:55.1 
  4     36   1503 Charles Blasko         SR   19:01.1 
  5     44   1505 Lux Hammar             SR   19:35.7 
  6   ( 56)  1508 Jonathan Wardell       FR   20:54.5 
 
  9.   304  Sahuaro                     (  22:06.1  1:50:30.3   3:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1     54   1618 Evan Reuter            SR   20:34.3 
  2     60   1619 Jaiden Weisenberger    SO   21:34.2 
  3     61   1620 Paris Yates            FR   21:40.5 
  4     62   1617 Colton Bunch           FR   22:55.1 
  5     67   1615 Amon Batain            SR   23:46.2 
  6   ( 72)  1616 Theo Boyd              FR   28:06.2 
 
 10.   314  Cholla                      (  22:37.5  1:53:07.2   2:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1     58   1386 Gerardo Bareras        SR   21:11.5 
  2     59   1387 Diego Caranco          SR   21:29.1 
  3     64   1390 Terry Garcia           SO   23:13.7 
  4     65   1388 Nathan Espinoza        SR   23:21.2 
  5     68   1389 Tryon Francisco        SO   23:51.7 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Boys 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   325  Pueblo                      (  23:20.6  1:56:42.9   3:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1     57   1545 Angel Sepulveda        JR   21:05.7 
  2     63   1540 Joaquin Diaz           SO   22:55.4 
  3     66   1544 Ulysses Martinez       FR   23:24.5 
  4     69   1541 Francisco Encinas      SR   24:23.5 
  5     70   1542 David Haro             JR   24:53.8 
  6   ( 71)  1546 Jozeph Smith           SO   26:58.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Desert View                 
          1416 Cristofer Trevizo SR,  1413 Ivan Angulo SR,  1414 Manuel Madrid FR,  1417 
Kamil Vegas  8 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1374 Katherine McNulty         SO Catalina Fthlls    19:51.3  6:24  t  
    2    2  1462 Abigail Schultz           SO Ironwood Ridge     19:57.9  6:26  t  
    3    3  1391 Rose Barlette             SO Cienega            20:25.2  6:35  t  
    4    4  1394 Addison Kose              SO Cienega            20:32.3  6:37  t  
    5    5  1461 Jessica Richardson        FR Ironwood Ridge     20:32.8  6:37  t  
    6    6  1463 Madeline Schultz          SO Ironwood Ridge     20:51.4  6:43  t  
    7    7  1496 Colleen Allen             SR Mountain View      20:58.5  6:46  t  
    8    8  1458 Eleanor Kortenkamp        SR Ironwood Ridge     21:01.6  6:47  t  
    9    9  1460 Sorella Natale            SO Ironwood Ridge     21:02.9  6:47  t  
   10   10  1332 Emma Donohue              SR Buena              21:03.3  6:47  i  
   11   11  1338 Abby Roark                JR Buena              21:13.4  6:50  i  
   12   12  1393 Cassidy Davidson          SR Cienega            21:22.4  6:53  t  
   13   13  1372 Loni Jorgensen            SR Catalina Fthlls    21:34.2  6:57  t  
   14   14  1395 Makayla Perry             SO Cienega            21:51.0  7:02  t  
   15   15  1497 Rori Divijak              FR Mountain View      21:54.1  7:03  t  
   16   16  1350 Anika Petersen            SO Canyon Del Oro     21:56.6  7:04  i  
   17   17  1373 Emma Lindsay              JR Catalina Fthlls    22:05.1  7:07  t  
   18   18  1501 Payton Robbins            SR Mountain View      22:12.4  7:09  t  
   19   19  1457 Sara Garmon               JR Ironwood Ridge     22:40.1  7:18  t  
   20   20  1335 Larisa Hernandez          JR Buena              22:40.1  7:18  i  
   21   21  1510 Mia Barraza               SR Nogales            22:44.4  7:20  i  
   22   22  1375 Mia Reidy                 SO Catalina Fthlls    22:45.7  7:20  t  
   23   23  1502 Aaliyah Ranstrom          FR Mountain View      22:54.5  7:23  t  
   24   24  1459 Alexis Martinez           SR Ironwood Ridge     22:56.5  7:24  t  
   25   25  1614 Imani Watson              SO Sahuaro            23:11.8  7:28  i  
   26   26  1610 Destinee Chew             SO Sahuaro            23:15.3  7:30  i  
   27   27  1346 Maddison Babiash          FR Canyon Del Oro     23:19.8  7:31     
   28   28  1351 Allison Thome             SO Canyon Del Oro     23:25.6  7:33     
   29   29  1499 Keylanna Gutierrez        SR Mountain View      23:28.2  7:34  t  
   30       1411 Lucy Pacheco              SR Desert View        23:28.5  7:34     
   31   30  1498 Keylizah Gutierrez        JR Mountain View      23:28.6  7:34  t  
   32   31  1397 Tayla Smith               SR Cienega            23:29.8  7:34  t  
   33   32  1369 Eliza Cabrera Urzen       SR Catalina Fthlls    23:30.1  7:34  t  
   34       1412 Nayeli Pacheco/trejo      SO Desert View        23:34.0  7:36     
   35   33  1347 Maggie Comer              SO Canyon Del Oro     23:37.4  7:37     
   36       1435 Elexia Aragon             SR Flowing Wells      23:40.5  7:38     
   37       1409 Jenavieve Echegaray       SR Desert View        23:47.5  7:40     
   38   34  1515 Mayra Yepiz               SR Nogales            23:53.5  7:42     
   39   35  1392 Issa Borrego              FR Cienega            23:55.1  7:42  t  
   40   36  1514 Danna Esquier             FR Nogales            24:00.2  7:44     
   41   37  1511 Constanza Canez           JR Nogales            24:06.1  7:46     
   42   38  1371 Clara Bonaime             FR Catalina Fthlls    24:18.2  7:50  t  
   43   39  1512 Kimberly Clark            SR Nogales            24:28.0  7:53     
   44   40  1336 Jocelyn Ouddenhoven       FR Buena              24:29.8  7:54     
   45       1539 Kayla Valasquez           SO Pueblo             24:34.9  7:55     
   46   41  1500 Krystal Lee               JR Mountain View      24:46.1  7:59  t  
   47       1538 Elizabeth Smith           FR Pueblo             25:03.2  8:04     
   48   42  1334 Mavy Flores               FR Buena              25:09.0  8:06     
   49   43  1370 Matalyn Hall              SR Catalina Fthlls    25:10.9  8:07  t  
   50   44  1396 Grace Conrad              FR Cienega            25:11.5  8:07  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  1333 Margaret Flissar          JR Buena              25:26.2  8:12     
   52   46  1611 Rayna Gonzales            SR Sahuaro            25:29.1  8:13     
   53   47  1608 Mary Andrews              SO Sahuaro            25:31.3  8:13     
   54   48  1513 Camila Guzman             JR Nogales            26:00.3  8:23     
   55   49  1509 Stacy Barnet              SR Nogales            26:00.9  8:23     
   56       1436 Lileah Duncan             SR Flowing Wells      26:08.1  8:25     
   57   50  1612 Madyson Patty             JR Sahuaro            26:29.6  8:32     
   58       1410 Xenia Hernandez           SR Desert View        26:38.6  8:35     
   59       1536 Olivia Lopez              SO Pueblo             28:02.7  9:02     
   60   51  1349 Keira Cornwall            SO Canyon Del Oro     28:48.4  9:17     
   61       1437 Isabella Lespron          SR Flowing Wells      29:14.6  9:25     
   62   52  1348 Whitney Lewis             FR Canyon Del Oro     29:21.7  9:28     
   63   53  1352 Isis Trujillo             JR Canyon Del Oro     29:37.9  9:33     
   64       1383 Caidence Fernandez        JR Cholla             29:40.0  9:33     
   65   54  1609 Drazzil Brehmer           JR Sahuaro            31:00.8  9:59     
   66       1384 Gracie Valenzuela         JR Cholla             31:20.5 10:06     
   67       1385 Keyra Valenzuela          JR Cholla             31:26.6 10:08     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Ironwood Ridge              (  20:41.4  1:43:26.6   1:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1462 Abigail Schultz        SO   19:57.9 
  2      5   1461 Jessica Richardson     FR   20:32.8 
  3      6   1463 Madeline Schultz       SO   20:51.4 
  4      8   1458 Eleanor Kortenkamp     SR   21:01.6 
  5      9   1460 Sorella Natale         SO   21:02.9 
  6   ( 19)  1457 Sara Garmon            JR   22:40.1 
  7   ( 24)  1459 Alexis Martinez        SR   22:56.5 
 
  2.    64  Cienega                     (  21:32.2  1:47:40.7   3:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1391 Rose Barlette          SO   20:25.2 
  2      4   1394 Addison Kose           SO   20:32.3 
  3     12   1393 Cassidy Davidson       SR   21:22.4 
  4     14   1395 Makayla Perry          SO   21:51.0 
  5     31   1397 Tayla Smith            SR   23:29.8 
  6   ( 35)  1392 Issa Borrego           FR   23:55.1 
  7   ( 44)  1396 Grace Conrad           FR   25:11.5 
 
  3.    85  Catalina Foothills          (  21:57.3  1:49:46.4   3:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1374 Katherine McNulty      SO   19:51.3 
  2     13   1372 Loni Jorgensen         SR   21:34.2 
  3     17   1373 Emma Lindsay           JR   22:05.1 
  4     22   1375 Mia Reidy              SO   22:45.7 
  5     32   1369 Eliza Cabrera Urzen    SR   23:30.1 
  6   ( 38)  1371 Clara Bonaime          FR   24:18.2 
  7   ( 43)  1370 Matalyn Hall           SR   25:10.9 
 
  4.    92  Mountain View Marana        (  22:17.6  1:51:27.7   2:29.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1496 Colleen Allen          SR   20:58.5 
  2     15   1497 Rori Divijak           FR   21:54.1 
  3     18   1501 Payton Robbins         SR   22:12.4 
  4     23   1502 Aaliyah Ranstrom       FR   22:54.5 
  5     29   1499 Keylanna Gutierrez     SR   23:28.2 
  6   ( 30)  1498 Keylizah Gutierrez     JR   23:28.6 
  7   ( 41)  1500 Krystal Lee            JR   24:46.1 
 
  5.   123  Buena                       (  22:55.2  1:54:35.6   4:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1332 Emma Donohue           SR   21:03.3 
  2     11   1338 Abby Roark             JR   21:13.4 
  3     20   1335 Larisa Hernandez       JR   22:40.1 
  4     40   1336 Jocelyn Ouddenhoven    FR   24:29.8 
  5     42   1334 Mavy Flores            FR   25:09.0 
  6   ( 45)  1333 Margaret Flissar       JR   25:26.2 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Girls 5K Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Canyon Del Oro              (  24:13.6  2:01:07.8   6:51.8) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1350 Anika Petersen         SO   21:56.6 
  2     27   1346 Maddison Babiash       FR   23:19.8 
  3     28   1351 Allison Thome          SO   23:25.6 
  4     33   1347 Maggie Comer           SO   23:37.4 
  5     51   1349 Keira Cornwall         SO   28:48.4 
  6   ( 52)  1348 Whitney Lewis          FR   29:21.7 
  7   ( 53)  1352 Isis Trujillo          JR   29:37.9 
 
  7.   167  Nogales                     (  23:50.5  1:59:12.2   1:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   1510 Mia Barraza            SR   22:44.4 
  2     34   1515 Mayra Yepiz            SR   23:53.5 
  3     36   1514 Danna Esquier          FR   24:00.2 
  4     37   1511 Constanza Canez        JR   24:06.1 
  5     39   1512 Kimberly Clark         SR   24:28.0 
  6   ( 48)  1513 Camila Guzman          JR   26:00.3 
  7   ( 49)  1509 Stacy Barnet           SR   26:00.9 
 
  8.   194  Sahuaro                     (  24:47.5  2:03:57.1   3:17.8) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1614 Imani Watson           SO   23:11.8 
  2     26   1610 Destinee Chew          SO   23:15.3 
  3     46   1611 Rayna Gonzales         SR   25:29.1 
  4     47   1608 Mary Andrews           SO   25:31.3 
  5     50   1612 Madyson Patty          JR   26:29.6 
  6   ( 54)  1609 Drazzil Brehmer        JR   31:00.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Desert View                 
          1411 Lucy Pacheco SR,  1412 Nayeli Pacheco/trejo SO,  1409 Jenavieve Echegaray 
SR,  1410 Xenia Hernandez SR 
 
Flowing Wells               
          1435 Elexia Aragon SR,  1436 Lileah Duncan SR,  1437 Isabella Lespron SR 
 
Pueblo                      
          1539 Kayla Valasquez SO,  1538 Elizabeth Smith FR,  1536 Olivia Lopez SO 
 
Cholla                      
          1383 Caidence Fernandez JR,  1384 Gracie Valenzuela JR,  1385 Keyra Valenzuela 
JR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1557 Myles Floyd               SR Pusch Ridge        16:27.2  5:18  t  
    2    2  1559 Camden Odell              SO Pusch Ridge        17:24.5  5:37  t  
    3    3  1304 Devin Antone              SR Baboquivari        17:41.7  5:42  t  
    4    4  1317 Ezekiel Crowley           SR Benson             18:40.4  6:01  t  
    5    5  1692 Jaxon Maher               JR Gregory School     18:50.3  6:04  t  
    6    6  1320 Jace Myatt                FR Benson             18:51.3  6:05  t  
    7    7  1493 Anthony Heathman          JR Morenci            18:54.8  6:06  i  
    8    8  1309 Noah Segundo              SO Baboquivari        18:59.3  6:07  t  
    9    9  1307 Mariano Francisco         JR Baboquivari        18:59.9  6:07  t  
   10   10  1319 Aaric Myatt               SR Benson             19:00.8  6:08  t  
   11   11  1322 Syric Ramirez             JR Benson             19:01.2  6:08  t  
   12   12  1701 Landen Pease              JR Tombstone          19:02.8  6:08  t  
   13   13  1306 Ezekiel Hendricks         FR Baboquivari        19:03.5  6:09  t  
   14   14  1702 Anthony Piro              SR Tombstone          19:08.3  6:10  t  
   15   15  1691 Braden Lockaby            JR Gregory School     19:15.1  6:12  t  
   16       1653 Jonathan Ochoa            FR St. Augustine      19:18.8  6:13  i  
   17       1454 Darius Miles              SR Fort Thomas        19:20.9  6:14  i  
   18   16  1554 Macias Aaron              SO Pusch Ridge        19:37.4  6:19  t  
   19   17  1720 Sawyer Thompson           SO Willcox            19:39.5  6:20  i  
   20   18  1687 Quinn Denhert             SO Gregory School     19:47.7  6:23  t  
   21       1656 Corban Fry                JR St. David          19:57.5  6:26  i  
   22   19  1318 Solomon Crowley           FR Benson             20:00.3  6:27  t  
   23   20  1719 Johnathan Rodarte         SO Willcox            20:15.8  6:32  i  
   24   21  1718 Nathan Riggs              FR Willcox            20:22.0  6:34  i  
   25   22  1555 David Booker              SR Pusch Ridge        20:23.5  6:34  t  
   26   23  1321 Makai Pralgo              SO Benson             20:23.8  6:34  t  
   27   24  1308 Aiden Joaquin             SR Baboquivari        20:35.0  6:38  t  
   28   25  1305 Jacob Antone              SR Baboquivari        20:38.0  6:39  t  
   29   26  1704 Jason Whipple             FR Tombstone          20:40.7  6:40  t  
   30   27  1703 Colten Thursby            FR Tombstone          20:54.4  6:44  t  
   31   28  1560 Jackson Soderholm         FR Pusch Ridge        21:05.5  6:48  t  
   32   29  1323 Logan Vance               JR Benson             21:09.7  6:49  t  
   33   30  1310 Keanue Stevens            SR Baboquivari        21:22.3  6:53  t  
   34   31  1700 Valen Morales             SR Tombstone          21:26.0  6:54  t  
   35   32  1688 Logan Hubble              SO Gregory School     21:27.7  6:55  t  
   36   33  1699 Danary Jackson            JR Tombstone          21:41.8  6:59  t  
   37   34  1689 Emil Jiralerspong         SR Gregory School     21:42.5  7:00  t  
   38   35  1721 Jd Whetten                FR Willcox            21:42.8  7:00     
   39   36  1325 Dillon Arvizu             SO Bisbee             21:43.4  7:00     
   40   37  1328 Edgardo Gamez Jr.         SR Bisbee             21:49.2  7:02     
   41   38  1556 Logan Floyd               SO Pusch Ridge        21:50.5  7:02  t  
   42   39  1722 Lane Whetten              SR Willcox            21:56.6  7:04     
   43   40  1295 Zephaniah Little          SO ASDB               21:58.1  7:05     
   44   41  1494 Zac Heathman              FR Morenci            22:02.5  7:06     
   45   42  1698 Ethan Bercot              JR Tombstone          22:05.8  7:07  t  
   46   43  1492 Aaron Esquivel            SO Morenci            22:27.9  7:14     
   47   44  1495 Lyndale Waterhouse        SO Morenci            22:52.1  7:22     
   48   45  1330 Eduardo Navarette         JR Bisbee             22:59.6  7:25     
   49   46  1294 Vaughn Duwyenie           SR ASDB               23:09.5  7:28     
   50       1654 Zak Barten                FR St. David          23:20.5  7:31     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  1331 Pete Noperi               FR Bisbee             23:20.6  7:31     
   52   48  1293 Nick Cabral               SR ASDB               23:28.4  7:34     
   53   49  1329 Michael Hernandez         JR Bisbee             23:52.2  7:41     
   54       1455 Kyle Secody               SR Fort Thomas        23:52.6  7:42     
   55       1453 Kobe Hunter               SO Fort Thomas        23:55.0  7:42     
   56   50  1646 Dennis Raddeman           FR Santa Rita         23:57.8  7:43     
   57   51  1723 Mark Wilson               FR Willcox            23:59.1  7:44     
   58       1652 Angel De Los Rios         SO St. Augustine      24:05.7  7:46     
   59   52  1690 Silas Leypoldt            SO Gregory School     24:11.9  7:48  t  
   60       1651 Tanner Ameling            SR St. Augustine      24:12.5  7:48     
   61       1408 Mario Contreras           JR Desert Christian   24:36.0  7:56     
   62       1655 Ezra Fry                  FR St. David          25:35.6  8:15     
   63   53  1491 Tristan Burke             JR Morenci            25:40.6  8:16     
   64   54  1490 Logan Billy               SO Morenci            25:59.0  8:22     
   65   55  1327 Michael Flores            JR Bisbee             26:05.7  8:24     
   66   56  1686 Emil De Brujun Yepiz      JR Gregory School     26:16.4  8:28  t  
   67   57  1642 Alonso Doxten             SR Santa Rita         26:23.8  8:30     
   68   58  1643 Daniel Gomez              FR Santa Rita         26:49.1  8:38     
   69   59  1326 Eliel Bonilla             SO Bisbee             27:03.1  8:43     
   70   60  1645 Vincent Nguyen            SO Santa Rita         27:25.2  8:50     
   71   61  1296 Lemuel Tonay              JR ASDB               27:30.0  8:52     
   72   62  1640 Kagen Anderson            FR Santa Rita         28:01.6  9:02     
   73   63  1291 Jonathan Atondo           FR ASDB               30:14.1  9:44     
   74   64  1641 Mariano Bejarano          FR Santa Rita         30:14.1  9:44     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    50  Benson                      (  19:06.8  1:35:34.0   1:19.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1317 Ezekiel Crowley        SR   18:40.4 
  2      6   1320 Jace Myatt             FR   18:51.3 
  3     10   1319 Aaric Myatt            SR   19:00.8 
  4     11   1322 Syric Ramirez          JR   19:01.2 
  5     19   1318 Solomon Crowley        FR   20:00.3 
  6   ( 23)  1321 Makai Pralgo           SO   20:23.8 
  7   ( 29)  1323 Logan Vance            JR   21:09.7 
 
  2.    57  Baboquivari                 (  19:03.9  1:35:19.4   2:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1304 Devin Antone           SR   17:41.7 
  2      8   1309 Noah Segundo           SO   18:59.3 
  3      9   1307 Mariano Francisco      JR   18:59.9 
  4     13   1306 Ezekiel Hendricks      FR   19:03.5 
  5     24   1308 Aiden Joaquin          SR   20:35.0 
  6   ( 25)  1305 Jacob Antone           SR   20:38.0 
  7   ( 30)  1310 Keanue Stevens         SR   21:22.3 
 
  3.    69  Pusch Ridge                 (  18:59.7  1:34:58.1   4:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1557 Myles Floyd            SR   16:27.2 
  2      2   1559 Camden Odell           SO   17:24.5 
  3     16   1554 Macias Aaron           SO   19:37.4 
  4     22   1555 David Booker           SR   20:23.5 
  5     28   1560 Jackson Soderholm      FR   21:05.5 
  6   ( 38)  1556 Logan Floyd            SO   21:50.5 
 
  4.   104  The Gregory School          (  20:12.7  1:41:03.3   2:52.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1692 Jaxon Maher            JR   18:50.3 
  2     15   1691 Braden Lockaby         JR   19:15.1 
  3     18   1687 Quinn Denhert          SO   19:47.7 
  4     32   1688 Logan Hubble           SO   21:27.7 
  5     34   1689 Emil Jiralerspong      SR   21:42.5 
  6   ( 52)  1690 Silas Leypoldt         SO   24:11.9 
  7   ( 56)  1686 Emil De Brujun Yepiz   JR   26:16.4 
 
  5.   110  Tombstone                   (  20:14.5  1:41:12.2   2:23.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1701 Landen Pease           JR   19:02.8 
  2     14   1702 Anthony Piro           SR   19:08.3 
  3     26   1704 Jason Whipple          FR   20:40.7 
  4     27   1703 Colten Thursby         FR   20:54.4 
  5     31   1700 Valen Morales          SR   21:26.0 
  6   ( 33)  1699 Danary Jackson         JR   21:41.8 
  7   ( 42)  1698 Ethan Bercot           JR   22:05.8 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   132  Willcox                     (  20:47.4  1:43:56.7   2:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1720 Sawyer Thompson        SO   19:39.5 
  2     20   1719 Johnathan Rodarte      SO   20:15.8 
  3     21   1718 Nathan Riggs           FR   20:22.0 
  4     35   1721 Jd Whetten             FR   21:42.8 
  5     39   1722 Lane Whetten           SR   21:56.6 
  6   ( 51)  1723 Mark Wilson            FR   23:59.1 
 
  7.   188  Morenci                     (  22:23.6  1:51:57.9   6:45.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   1493 Anthony Heathman       JR   18:54.8 
  2     41   1494 Zac Heathman           FR   22:02.5 
  3     43   1492 Aaron Esquivel         SO   22:27.9 
  4     44   1495 Lyndale Waterhouse     SO   22:52.1 
  5     53   1491 Tristan Burke          JR   25:40.6 
  6   ( 54)  1490 Logan Billy            SO   25:59.0 
 
  8.   214  Bisbee                      (  22:45.0  1:53:45.0   2:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1     36   1325 Dillon Arvizu          SO   21:43.4 
  2     37   1328 Edgardo Gamez Jr.      SR   21:49.2 
  3     45   1330 Eduardo Navarette      JR   22:59.6 
  4     47   1331 Pete Noperi            FR   23:20.6 
  5     49   1329 Michael Hernandez      JR   23:52.2 
  6   ( 55)  1327 Michael Flores         JR   26:05.7 
  7   ( 59)  1326 Eliel Bonilla          SO   27:03.1 
 
  9.   258  Arizona Schools for Deaf    (  25:16.1  2:06:20.1   8:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1     40   1295 Zephaniah Little       SO   21:58.1 
  2     46   1294 Vaughn Duwyenie        SR   23:09.5 
  3     48   1293 Nick Cabral            SR   23:28.4 
  4     61   1296 Lemuel Tonay           JR   27:30.0 
  5     63   1291 Jonathan Atondo        FR   30:14.1 
 
 10.   287  Santa Rita                  (  26:31.5  2:12:37.5   4:03.8) 
========================================== 
  1     50   1646 Dennis Raddeman        FR   23:57.8 
  2     57   1642 Alonso Doxten          SR   26:23.8 
  3     58   1643 Daniel Gomez           FR   26:49.1 
  4     60   1645 Vincent Nguyen         SO   27:25.2 
  5     62   1640 Kagen Anderson         FR   28:01.6 
  6   ( 64)  1641 Mariano Bejarano       FR   30:14.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
St. Augustine               
          1653 Jonathan Ochoa FR,  1652 Angel De Los Rios SO,  1651 Tanner Ameling SR 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          1454 Darius Miles SR,  1455 Kyle Secody SR,  1453 Kobe Hunter SO 
 
St. David                   
          1656 Corban Fry JR,  1654 Zak Barten FR,  1655 Ezra Fry FR 
 
Desert Christian            
          1408 Mario Contreras JR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1548 Hayley Floyd              SO Pusch Ridge        20:30.3  6:36  t  
    2    2  1552 Lauren Potts              JR Pusch Ridge        21:16.6  6:51  t  
    3    3  1311 Ella Allred               SR Benson             22:07.4  7:08  t  
    4       1694 Cora Lehman               SR Tombstone          22:18.3  7:11  i  
    5       1407 Lilly Dobbins             SR Desert Christian   22:26.0  7:14  i  
    6       1697 Kihanna Yocupicio         FR Tombstone          22:27.3  7:14  i  
    7    4  1550 Nicole Njoroge            FR Pusch Ridge        22:34.5  7:16  t  
    8    5  1553 Emily Tarro               JR Pusch Ridge        22:34.7  7:17  t  
    9    6  1547 Elizabeth Coppola         SR Pusch Ridge        22:59.0  7:24  t  
   10    7  1313 Willow Pralgo             SR Benson             23:10.0  7:28  t  
   11    8  1551 Sara Njoroge              JR Pusch Ridge        23:21.5  7:32  t  
   12    9  1489 Valeria Zegarra           SR Morenci            23:22.2  7:32  t  
   13   10  1447 Sadie Harvey              SO Fort Thomas        23:25.1  7:33  i  
   14       1649 Courde Occonor            FR St. Augustine      23:29.5  7:34  i  
   15   11  1314 Olsen Rayleigh            SO Benson             23:30.1  7:34  t  
   16   12  1549 Madison Grizzle           SR Pusch Ridge        23:39.4  7:37  t  
   17   13  1312 Shannon Frost             JR Benson             23:40.4  7:38  t  
   18   14  1485 Alicia Ahumada            SO Morenci            23:40.7  7:38  t  
   19       1696 Elya Wildgen              SR Tombstone          23:57.6  7:43  i  
   20       1685 Chloe Lamb                SO Gregory School     24:03.2  7:45  i  
   21   15  1488 Hazel Selinas             FR Morenci            24:07.2  7:46  t  
   22       1693 Ayrianna Cañez           FR Tombstone          24:08.3  7:47     
   23   16  1486 Karol Escaloya            FR Morenci            24:10.0  7:47  t  
   24       1635 Jayla Brabham             SR Santa Rita         25:32.1  8:14     
   25   17  1452 Tyesha Wilson             SR Fort Thomas        25:39.7  8:16     
   26   18  1446 Corey Cody                FR Fort Thomas        25:40.6  8:16     
   27   19  1315 Araya Stanley             SO Benson             25:51.3  8:20  t  
   28   20  1316 Ireland Towne             FR Benson             26:07.5  8:25  t  
   29       1405 Mackenzie Burley          SO Desert Christian   26:27.8  8:32     
   30   21  1448 Kayrie Kindelay           SR Fort Thomas        26:31.9  8:33     
   31   22  1487 Emma Kerrigan             SO Morenci            27:10.7  8:45  t  
   32   23  1303 Alazae Weger              FR Baboquivari        27:19.3  8:48     
   33       1648 Natalia Giron             FR St. Augustine      29:01.5  9:21     
   34       1647 Karla Fragozo-Navarrete   FR St. Augustine      29:03.1  9:22     
   35   24  1298 Kya Delores               SO Baboquivari        29:10.5  9:24     
   36   25  1451 Andryana Talgo            SR Fort Thomas        29:11.7  9:24     
   37   26  1450 Kenna Rope                SO Fort Thomas        30:02.8  9:41     
   38       1638 Annette Martinez          SR Santa Rita         30:17.8  9:46     
   39       1406 Grace Condon              SO Desert Christian   30:53.5  9:57     
   40   27  1297 Summer Baptisto           SR Baboquivari        31:24.0 10:07     
   41   28  1301 Lamyra Juan               JR Baboquivari        32:25.4 10:27     
   42   29  1449 Talia Pike                SO Fort Thomas        32:31.4 10:29     
   43       1650 Lilian Pierson            SO St. Augustine      33:14.0 10:42     
   44   30  1300 Alma Johnson              SR Baboquivari        34:57.2 11:16     
   45   31  1299 Amayra Gomez              SO Baboquivari        34:59.5 11:16     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/25/2023 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    18  Pusch Ridge                 (  21:59.1  1:49:55.1   2:28.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1548 Hayley Floyd           SO   20:30.3 
  2      2   1552 Lauren Potts           JR   21:16.6 
  3      4   1550 Nicole Njoroge         FR   22:34.5 
  4      5   1553 Emily Tarro            JR   22:34.7 
  5      6   1547 Elizabeth Coppola      SR   22:59.0 
  6   (  8)  1551 Sara Njoroge           JR   23:21.5 
  7   ( 12)  1549 Madison Grizzle        SR   23:39.4 
 
  2.    53  Benson                      (  23:39.9  1:58:19.2   3:43.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1311 Ella Allred            SR   22:07.4 
  2      7   1313 Willow Pralgo          SR   23:10.0 
  3     11   1314 Olsen Rayleigh         SO   23:30.1 
  4     13   1312 Shannon Frost          JR   23:40.4 
  5     19   1315 Araya Stanley          SO   25:51.3 
  6   ( 20)  1316 Ireland Towne          FR   26:07.5 
 
  3.    76  Morenci                     (  24:30.2  2:02:30.8   3:48.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   1489 Valeria Zegarra        SR   23:22.2 
  2     14   1485 Alicia Ahumada         SO   23:40.7 
  3     15   1488 Hazel Selinas          FR   24:07.2 
  4     16   1486 Karol Escaloya         FR   24:10.0 
  5     22   1487 Emma Kerrigan          SO   27:10.7 
 
  4.    91  Fort Thomas                 (  26:05.8  2:10:29.0   5:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1447 Sadie Harvey           SO   23:25.1 
  2     17   1452 Tyesha Wilson          SR   25:39.7 
  3     18   1446 Corey Cody             FR   25:40.6 
  4     21   1448 Kayrie Kindelay        SR   26:31.9 
  5     25   1451 Andryana Talgo         SR   29:11.7 
  6   ( 26)  1450 Kenna Rope             SO   30:02.8 
  7   ( 29)  1449 Talia Pike             SO   32:31.4 
 
  5.   132  Baboquivari                 (  31:03.3  2:35:16.4   7:37.9) 
========================================== 
  1     23   1303 Alazae Weger           FR   27:19.3 
  2     24   1298 Kya Delores            SO   29:10.5 
  3     27   1297 Summer Baptisto        SR   31:24.0 
  4     28   1301 Lamyra Juan            JR   32:25.4 
  5     30   1300 Alma Johnson           SR   34:57.2 
  6   ( 31)  1299 Amayra Gomez           SO   34:59.5 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Tombstone                   
          1694 Cora Lehman SR,  1697 Kihanna Yocupicio FR,  1696 Elya Wildgen SR,  1693 
Ayrianna Cañez FR 
 
Desert Christian            
          1407 Lilly Dobbins SR,  1405 Mackenzie Burley SO,  1406 Grace Condon SO 
 
St. Augustine               
          1649 Courde Occonor FR,  1648 Natalia Giron FR,  1647 Karla Fragozo-Navarrete 
FR,  1650 Lilian Pierson SO 
 
The Gregory School          
          1685 Chloe Lamb SO 
 
Santa Rita                  
          1635 Jayla Brabham SR,  1638 Annette Martinez SR 
 


